PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3712437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD STIERNAGLE	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7601 PENN AVENUE S.
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14973239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1060.061US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=1060 061US2 Updated Assignment signed#page1.tif source=1060 061US2 Updated Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503665802 REEL: 037592 FRAME: 0339

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1060.061US2

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chad Stiernagle	Name: BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 7601 Penn Avenue S.	
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>Richfield</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55423</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: May 15, 2012		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 14973239	. ,	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>	
Name: Robert M. Hirning	[]Enclosed	
Address:	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Robert M. Hirning/Reg. No. 59,215 Name of Person Signing	January 26, 2016 Signature Date	
Tota	l number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Hexameria, VII 22515 1-150

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

RETAIL LOCATION ROBOTIC WALL SYSTEM

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application was executed by me on _______.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.

a Minnesota corporation having its principal office at 7601 Penn Avenue S., Richfield, MN 55423 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Chad Stiernagle

Residence: 4501 Ches Mar Drive, Eagan, MN 55123

Citizenship: US

STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF))
described in and who executed	, 2012, before me personally appeared the personally known by me, and known by me to be the person the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said diperson's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public	

Page 1

REEL: 037592 FRAME: 0341